MAYOR KEVIN J. RYAN DEPUTY MAYOR MICHAEL P. NOCHIMSON COUNCILMEMBERS ALEX ROMAN EDWARD GIBLIN JACK MCEVOY

VERONA COMMUNITY CENTER 880 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE VERONA, NEW JERSEY 07044

TOWNSHIP OF VERONA

COUNTY OF ESSEX, NEW JERSEY



MUNICIPAL BUILDING 600 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE VERONA, NEW JERSEY 07044 (973) 239-3220 WWW.VERONANJ.ORG TOWNSHIP MANAGER MATTHEW CAVALLO TOWNSHIP CLERK JENNIFER KIERNAN TOWNSHIP ATTORNEY BRIAN J. ALOIA, ESQ.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 10 COMMERCE COURT VERONA, NEW JERSEY 07044

Board of Adjustment 880 Blog

880 Bloomfield Avenue, Verona, NJ 07044 973-857-4834 (f)973-857-5134

TOWNSHIP OF VERONA BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Regular Meeting Thursday April 11, 2019 8:00 PM

AT VERONA COMMUNITY CENTER 880 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE

Applications:

Case 2019-01	467 Bloomfield Avenue LLC 467 Bloomfield Avenue Block 612 Lot 17	Notice of Appeal & Request for Interpretation
Case 2019-03	467 Bloomfield Avenue LLC 467 Bloomfield Avenue Block 612 Lot 17	Convert two existing structures to one large structure to be used as a "dog day care" facility 150-17.4.A Permitted Uses – non-permitted use 150-6.1 Animal Hospitals and Kennels – closer to than 100 ft to residential zone 150-17.14.C.7 Rear Yard Setback 150-12.3 Access 150-17.14.C.12 Minimum Landscape Buffer along Residential Zone

Minutes for March regular meeting